

0
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL)NO.731 OF 2012

PREETI KUMARI

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

KUMAR AKASH

... RESPONDENT

WITH I.A.No.2

O R D E R

1. In I.A.No.2, a joint application for compromise of the disputes between the parties is filed by both the learned counsel for the parties. We place on record the said joint application for compromise. In terms of the same, we direct the respondent herein to pay a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- at the time of recording of the statement made by both the parties before the learned Family Judge and thereafter, to pay the balance amount at the time of second motion.

-2

: 2 :

2. We further direct that the parties shall file an appropriate application under Section 13-B(2) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 on or before 15.03.2013 before the appropriate Court and the concerned Court shall consider and expeditiously dispose of the same as and when it is filed.

3. The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.
Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 01, 2013
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 731 OF 2012

PREETI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR AKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
I.A.No.2 (Joint appln.for compromise on behalf of parties)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.R.Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Chawla, Adv.
for Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh Rupal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition as well as the I.A. are disposed of, in terms
of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master